Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-06E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
FUNCTION
Spool stroke, aperture and  volume flow
increase proportionally to the increase in the
electric current at the proportional solenoid.

PARTS LIST ................................................ 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
TYPE CODE
VWS    4 -           -  TF  -  #
Proportional control valve
Number of control ports
Symbol type see chart on page 2
Nominal volume flows:
Q
N
 =   2 l/min 02 Q
N
 =   6 l/min 06
QN =   4 l/min 04 QN =   8 l/min 08
Normally closed
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC G12
24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
NG4-Mini
®
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.10-06E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
TYPE CHARTS/DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS
D41
Z41a
Z41b
Z42b
Z42a
D42
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
QN = 2 l/min
Q = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
Q = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
Q = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
Q  = f  (l) Volume flow-signal-characteristics
Q
N
 = 4 l/min
QN = 6 l/min
QN = 8 l/min
Q = f (p) Volume flow-pressure-characteristics
� �
� �